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INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT IN ANDHRA PRADESH


1434.  SHRI Y.V. SUBBA REDDY:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                   वाणिज्यवव द्योग म त्री
(a) whether it is fact that a number of MoUs have signed for setting up of industries in Andhra Pradesh during the last four years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of MoUs signed, amount invested and number of local youth employed in such Industries during the said period?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्योग म त्रालयमेंराज्यम त्री(श्री सी.आर.चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The details of number of MoUs signed for setting up of industries in Andhra Pradesh during the last four years including the amount invested and employment generated during the said period are as under:-


Year No. of
MoUs

 Amount of investment in
Rs. crores

Employment

2015 1070 310931 1105892

2016 290 344201 703727

2017 586 698994 1387613

2018** 734 426765 1002125

Total 2680 1780891 4199357

      ** Tentative figure


The information regarding number of local youth employed in such industries during the said period based on number of units gone in to production with investment is as under:-


 No. of units
gone into
production

Amount  of
investment in
Rs. crores

Employment
Generated
(No. of persons)

531 129661 264754

********

